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Agency 55a - Coordinators 
(Revised 7/8/2016) 

 
Ray Kramer 
55-a Coordinator 
Office of Administrative Trials & Hearings 
Administrative Judicial Institute 
40 Rector Street, 14th Floor 
New York, NY 10006 
Tel: (212) 442-4928 
Fax: (212) 442-8910 

Email: rkramer@oath.nyc.gov   
 

Kettia Gorman 
55-a Coordinator 
Administration for Children’s Services 
150 William Street, 16th Floor 
New York, NY 10035 
Tel: (212) 341-2558 
Fax: (212) 341-2574 
Email: kettia.gorman@acs.nyc.gov 
 

Robert Lorenzo 
55-a Coordinator 
Department for the Aging 
2 Lafayette Street, Room 725 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 442-1136 
Fax: (212) 442-1153 
Email: rlorenzo@aging.nyc.gov  
 

Bernadette Nespole 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Buildings 
280 Broadway, Room 708 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 393-2202 
Fax: (212) 669-3865 
Email: BNespole@buildings.nyc.gov  
 

Matthew Gonzalez 
55-a Coordinator 
Business Integrity Commission 
100 Church Street, 20th Floor 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel: (212) 676-6209 
Fax: (212) 676-6204 
Email: mgonzalez@bic.nyc.gov 
 

Darling Guido 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of City Planning  
120 Broadway 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 720-3420 
Email: dguido@planning.nyc.gov 
 

Siu Cheng 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Citywide Administrative Services 
1 Centre Street, 17th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 386-0393 
Fax: (212) 313-3194 
Email: scheng@dcas.nyc.gov 
 

William Rivera 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Consumer Affairs 
42 Broadway, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
Tel: (212) 487-8292 
Email: riverawi@dca.nyc.gov  
 

Carolyn Maraj 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Correction 
75-20 Astoria Boulevard 
East Elmhurst, NY  11370 
Tel: (718) 546-3179 
Email: Carolyn.Maraj@doc.nyc.gov 
 
 

Cynthia Ingram 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Cultural Affairs 
31 Chambers Street, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 513-9307 
Fax: (212) 341-3812 
Email: cingram@culture.nyc.gov  
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Dalela Harrison 
55-a Coordinator 
NYC Dept. of Design and Construction 
30-30 Thomson Avenue, Room 427 
Long Island City, NY 11101 
Tel: (718) 391-1776 
Fax: (718) 391-1894 
E-mail: harrisoda@ddc.nyc.gov 
 

James McConnell 
55-a Coordinator 
NYC Office of Emergency Management 
11 Water Street 
Brooklyn, NY  11201 
Tel: (718) 422-4812 
Fax: (718) 422-4662 
Email: JMcConnell@oem.nyc.gov  
 

Martha Osenni 
Director/EEO Officer 
Department of Environmental Protection 
59-17 Junction Boulevard, 20th Floor 
Flushing, NY  11373-5108 
Tel: (718) 595-3432/3400 
Fax: (718) 595-5745 
TTY: (718) 595-5747 
Email: marthao@dep.nyc.gov 
 

Danita McGruder 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Finance 
66 John Street, 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 291-4764 
Fax:  
Email: McGruderD@FINANCE.NYC.gov 
 
 

Steven Spindel 
EEO Officer/55-a Coordinator 
Financial Information Services Agency 
450 West 33rd Street, 4th Floor  
New York, NY  10001 
Tel: (212) 857-1430 
TTY: (212) 857-1106 
Email: sspindel@fisa.nyc.gov 
 

Amy Adelman 
55-a Coordinator 
NYC Fire Department 
9 MetroTech Center, Room 4W7 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Tel: (718) 999-2916 
Fax: (718) 999-2235 
Email: Adelmaa@fdny.nyc.gov  
 

Frances Matos 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene 
42-09 28th Street Floor CN39 
Long Island, City, NY  11101 
Tel: Tel (347) 396-2127 
Fax (347) 396-2184 
Email: fmatos@health.nyc.gov 

Rae Davis-Williams 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Homeless Services 
33 Beaver Street, 17th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
Tel: (212) 361-7493 
Fax: (212) 361-7912 
Email: rdavis@dhs.nyc.gov  
 

Rockelle Lloyd 
55-a Coordinator 
Housing Preservation & Development 
100 Gold Street, Room 8 F10 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 863-6819 
Fax: (212) 863-6701 
Email: lloydr@hpd.nyc.gov  
 

Lakisha Skrine 
55-a Coordinator 
Commission on Human Rights 
40 Rector Street, 10th Floor 
New York, NY 10006 
Tel: (212) 416-0191 
Fax: (212) 306-7514 
Email: Lskrine@cchr.nyc.gov 
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Mercedes Jaramillo 
55-a Coordinator  
Human Resources Administration  
Office of  Staff  Resources 
180 Water Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (929) 221-5546 
Fax: (212) 331-4296 
Email: jaramillom@hra.nyc.gov 

Shaquiea Sykes 
55-a Coordinator 
Dept. of Information Technology & Telecommunications 
255 Greenwich Street, 9th Floor 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel: (212) 788-6076 
Fax: (212) 788-5951 
Email: shsykes@doitt.nyc.gov  

Shayvonne Nathaniel 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Investigation 
80 Maiden Lane, 25th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 825-5939 
Fax: (212) 825-2860 
Email: snathaniel@doi.nyc.gov 

Andrea Beach 
Administrative Officer/EEO Officer 
Office of Labor Relations 
40 Rector Street, 4th Floor 
New York, NY  10006 
Tel: (212) 306-7260 
Fax: (212) 306-7253/7287 
TTY: (212) 306-7753/7707/7629 
Email: abeach@olr.nyc.gov 

Margaret McMahon 
55-a Coordinator 
Dept. of Landmarks Preservation 
1 Centre Street, 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 669-7943 
Fax: (212) 669-3844 
Email: mmcmahon@lpc.nyc.gov  
 

Dawn Besthof 
55-a Coordinator 
NYC Law Department 
100 Church Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 788-0316 
Fax: (212) 732-3097 
Email: dbesthof@law.nyc.gov  
 

Patricia Herrick 
55-a Coordinator 
Office of Management & Budget 
75 Park Place, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 788-6101 
Fax: (212) 788-6100 
Email: herrickp@omb.nyc.gov  

Quintin Haynes 
55-a Coordinator 
Office of the Mayor 
100 Gold Street, 2nd Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 788-7534 
Email: qhaynes@cityhall.nyc.gov  

Iyana Titus 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Parks & Recreation 
1234 5th Avenue, Room 249 
New York, NY  10029 
Tel: (212) 360-2707 
Fax: (212) 360-2737 
TTY (800) 281-5722 
Email: iyana.titus@parks.nyc.gov 
 

Diana Bicchetti 
55-a Coordinator 
Office of Payroll Administration 
2 Lafayette Street, Room 1233 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel: (212) 341-4158 
Fax: (212) 341-9508 
Email: dbicchetti@payroll.nyc.gov 
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Anitra Riddick 
SPAA/55-a Coordinator 
NYC Police Department 
1 Police Plaza, Room 1014 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (646) 610-7998 
Fax: (646) 610-8038 
Email: anitra.riddick@nypd.org  

Phyllis De Lisio 
EEO Officer 
Department of Probation 
33 Beaver Street, 23rd Floor 
New York, NY  10004 
Tel: (212) 361-8962 
Fax: (212) 361-8985 
Email: pdelisio@probation.nyc.gov 
 

Naomi Pacheco 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Records 
31 Chambers Street, Room 208 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 788-8622/23 
Fax: (212) 788-8625 
Email: napacheco@records.nyc.gov  

 

Teresa Neal 
Director/EEO Officer/55-a Coordinator 
Department of Sanitation 
137 Centre Street, Room 505 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel: (212) 437-4213 
Fax: (212) 219-5010 
TTY: (212) 219-1887 
Email: tneal@dsny.nyc.gov 
 

Michelle Barnes-Anderson 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Small Business Services 
110 William Street, 8th Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (212) 618-6717 
Fax: (212) 618-8865 
Email: mbarnes@sbs.nyc.gov  

Rory Levy 
55-a Coordinator 
Board of Standards & Appeals 
250 Broadway, 29th Floor 
New York, NY  10007 
Tel: (212) 386-0082 
Email: rlevy@bsa.nyc.gov 

Myrna Hall / Minerva Rodriguez 
55-a Coordinator 
Office of Administrative Tax Appeals 
Municipal Building, Room 928 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 669-4420 
Fax: (212) 669-2003 
Email: mhall@oata.nyc.gov  
 

Carmen Rojas 
55-a Coordinator 
Taxi & Limousine 
40 Rector Street, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10006 
Tel: (212) 676-1095 
Fax: (212) 676-1154 
Email: rojasc@tlc.nyc.gov  
 

Ann Williams 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Transportation 
59 Maiden Lane, 37th Floor 
New York, N.Y.  10041 
Tel:  (212) 839-6603 
Fax:  (212) 839-6611 
TTY: (212) 839-6612 
Email: awilliams@dot.nyc.gov 
 

Felicia Thornton 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Youth & Community Development 
123 William Street, 17th Floor  
New York, NY 10038 
Tel: (646) 343-6782 
Fax:  
Email: lthornto@dycd.nyc.gov 
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Sharda Shrestha 
55-a Coordinator 
New York City Housing Authority 
90 Church St, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: (212) 306-3996 
Fax: (212) 306-5150 
Email: Sharda.Shrestha@nycha.nyc.gov  

Nancy Grillo 
55-a Coordinator 
Department of Education 
65 Court Street 
Brooklyn, NY 11201 
Tel: (718) 935-2297 
Email: NGrillo22@schools.nyc.gov 
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